
Salisbury 
Community Bus
Service
Salisbury residents are welcome to 
catch the free Community Bus!

CITY OF SALISBURY

Community Bus Service
© 2022 City of Salisbury,

34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108

  www.salisbury.sa.gov.au
  8406 8222

  city@salisbury.sa.gov.au
   @cityofsalisbury

   www.salisbury.sa.gov.au
   8406 8222
   city@salisbury.sa.gov.au
   @cityofsalisbury

Salisbury Community Bus Service

TIMETABLE

• Times are approximate only and could be subject to change.

• Children under 12 years of age must be accompanied by an adult.

Parabanks Shopping Centre  St Kilda

Location Tuesday, Thursday,  
Saturday and Sunday

St
op

 1 Parabanks Shopping Centre 
(Woolworths Loading Zone) 9.00am 12.00pm 3.00pm

St
op

 2 Hollywood Plaza Shopping Centre  
( Jive Café Entrance) 9.15am 12.15pm 3.15pm

St
op

 3 Martins Road  
(Adjacent to bike track) 9.20am 12.20pm 3.20pm

St
op

 4 Globe Derby Park 
(SA Harness Racing) 9.35am 12.35pm 3.35pm

St
op

 5 Highway One Tourist Park, Bolivar 
(Front Entrance) 9.45am 12.45pm 3.45pm

St
op

 6 Paralowie Village Shopping Centre  
(Liberator Drive) 9.55am 12.55pm 3.55pm

St
op

 7 Kingswood Crescent Reserve Dog Park 
(Bolivar Rd, Paralowie)

10.00am 1.00pm 4.00pm

St
op

 8 Springbank Plaza Shopping Centre 
(Bus Stop 60, Waterloo Cnr Rd)

10.05am 1.05pm 4.05pm

St
op

 9 St Kilda Hotel 
(Carpark) 10.15am 1.15pm 4.15pm

St
op

 1
0 St Kilda Adventure Playground 

(St Kilda Tackle ‘n’ Tucker) 10.20am 1.20pm 4.20pm

St Kilda  Parabanks Shopping Centre

Location Tuesday, Thursday, 
Saturday and Sunday

St
op

 1
0 St Kilda Adventure Playground 

(St Kilda Tackle ‘n’ Tucker) 10.20am 1.20pm 4.20pm

St
op

 9 St Kilda Hotel 
(Carpark) 10.25am 1.25pm 4.25pm

St
op

 8 Springbank Plaza Shopping Centre 
(Bus Stop 60, Waterloo Cnr Rd)

10.40am 1.40pm 4.40pm

St
op

 7 Kingswood Crescent Reserve Dog Park 
(Bolivar Rd, Paralowie)

10.45am 1.45pm 4.45pm

St
op

 6 Paralowie Village Shopping Centre  
(Liberator Drive) 10.50am 1.50pm 4.50pm

St
op

 5 Highway One Tourist Park, Bolivar 
(Front Entrance) 10.55am 1.55pm 4.55pm

St
op

 4 Globe Derby Park 
(SA Harness Racing) 11.10am 2.10pm 5.10pm

St
op

 3 Martins Road  
(Adjacent to bike track) 11.20am 2.20pm 5.20pm

St
op

 2 Hollywood Plaza Shopping Centre  
( Jive Café Entrance) 11.25am 2.25pm 5.25pm

St
op

 1 Parabanks Shopping Centre 
(Woolworths Loading Zone) 11.35am 2.35pm 5.35pm

FR
EE

 C
O

M

MUNITY BUS SER
V

IC
E 

CITY OF SALISBURY



Salisbury Community Bus Service   Salisbury residents are welcome to catch the free community bus!

   www.salisbury.sa.gov.au/communitybus         8406 8222          city@salisbury.sa.gov.au         @cityofsalisbury

The City of Salisbury is providing a free fixed route 
Community Bus service for Salisbury residents 
to improve connectivity to Shopping Centres  
and key destinations within the City.

Please be mindful that shopping bags are not 
too heavy to lift on and off the bus.

The service commences from Parabanks Shopping 
Centre with stops at the following locations:

St
op

 1

Parabanks Shopping Centre

St
op

 2

Hollywood Plaza Shopping Centre 

St
op

 3

Martins Road (adjacent to bike track)

St
op

 4

Globe Derby Park 

St
op

 5

Highway One Tourist Park, Bolivar

St
op

 6

Paralowie Village Shopping Centre

St
op

 7

Kingswood Crescent Reserve Dog Park

St
op

 8

Springbank Plaza Shopping Centre 

St
op

 9

St Kilda Hotel

St
op

 1
0

St Kilda Adventure Playground

• Children under 12 years of age must be accompanied by an adult.

Fred
erick R

d

Bedford St

Kapara Rd

Fin
d

on
 R

d

Trimmer Parade

Regency Rd
Regency Rd

Collins St

Muller Rd

Montacute Rd

Wright Rd

Montague Rd

Montague Rd

Frost Rd

Saints Rd

Cro
ss

 K
eys

 R
d

Phi
lip

 H
w

y

W
es

t A
ve

M
arti

ns R
d

W
hite

s R
d

Boliv
ar R

d

Help
s R

d

Heasli
p R

dSt Kilda Rd

Winzor St

Edinburgh Rd

Dim
ent Rd

Dim
ent Rd

Clayson Rd

Montague Rd

Brie
ns R

d

Brid
ge R

d

Brid
ge R

d

Brid
ge R

d

Milne Rd

Grenfall Rd

The Golden Way

The Golden Way

Black Top Rd

Milne Rd

Wright Rd

W
alkleys R

d

Beovich Rd

Wright Rd

R
eservoir R

d

Lad
yw

ood
 R

d

K
elly R

d

N
elson

 R
d

N
elson

 R
d

George St

N
ew

ton
 R

d

O
 G

 R
d

South Terrace Cormack Rd

D
ays R

d

Torrens Rd P
rosp

ect R
d

H
an

son
 R

d

D
av

id
 T

ce

W
ebb St

Lyons Rd

Valian
t R

d

G
len

roy St

H
an

son
 R

d

G
allip

oli D
r

P
rosp

ect R
d

ROSEWATER

REGENCY PARK

KILBURN GILLES
PLAINS

OAKDEN

NORTHFIELD

W
aterloo Cnr Rd.

Boliv
ar R

d

Tap
leys H

ill R
d

Port Rd

Grand Jct Rd

Port River Expy

Salis
bury

 H
w

y

So
u

th
 R

d
So

u
th

 R
d

C
h

u
rch

ill R
d

P
rin

ces H
w

y

Kings Rd

H
am

p
stead

 R
d

North
 East R

d

North
 East R

d

Gorge Rd

McIntyre Rd

Lo
w

er
 N

 E
 R

d

M
ain

 N
 R

d

P
ort W

akefi
eld

 R
d

M
ain

 N
 R

d

M
ain

 N
 R

d

Grand Jct Rd

N
o

rth
ern

 C
o

n
n

ecto
r

ALBERT 
PARK

WOODVILLE

WEST 
CROYDON

FERRYDEN 
PARK

DUDLEY 
PARK

VALE
PARK

OTTOWAY

BLAIR 
ATHOL

WINDSOR 
GARDENS

VALLEY
VIEW

WALKLEY HEIGHTS

PARA 
HILLS

WYNN
VALE

GULFVIEW
HEIGHTS

SALISBURY
DOWNS

SALISBURY
NORTH

ELIZABETH 
EAST

ELIZABETH 
SOUTH

ELIZABETH

EDINBURGH

DIREK

BURTON

PARALOWIE

BOLIVAR

GEPPS 
CROSS

DRY 
CREEK

TORRENS 
ISLAND

PARAFIELD
GARDENS

GLOBE 
DERBY 
PARK

WATERLOO 
CORNER

PROSPECT

ENFIELD

COLLINSWOOD

KLEMZIG

FELIXSTOW
HECTORVILLE

NEWTON

PARADISE

HILLCREST

MODBURY

CLEARVIEW

WALKERVILLE

ROYAL 
PARK

STARTING POINT
Bus leaves from Parabanks Shopping Centre 

to St Kilda, stopping all stops.

Stop 1

Stop 9

TURNAROUND POINT
Bus retraces route from St Kilda to Parabanks 

Shopping Centre, stopping all stops.

Stop 4

Stop 2

Stop 5
Stop 6

Stop 8
Stop 10 P

Stop 3

Stop 7


